NOTICE OF LAST DAY FOR RECEIVING PROOFS

Name of Company: Jage Exports Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Care of Official Assignce, Third Floor Databank House, 175 The Terrace, Wellington.

Registry of High Court: Wellington.

Number of Matter: M. 122/81.

Last Day for Receiving Proofs: 2 April 1982.

P. T. C. GALLAGHER, for Official Assignee.

Wellington.

6709

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955, SECTION 335A

NOTICE is hereby given that the under-mentioned companies have been dissolved:

United Chemicals Ltd. T. 1947/14. Vet-Med Laboratories Ltd. T. 1967/75.

Dated at New Plymouth this 18th day of March 1982.

K. J. GUNN, Assistant Registrar of Companies.

6700

No. of Company: 1977/103.

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

Pursuant to Section 335A

Name of Company: B. C. AND J. I. GILMOUR LTD.

I, Bruce Cranston Gilmour, of New Plymouth, director of B. C. and J. I. Gilmour Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date this notice is posted, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

B. C. GILMOUR, Director.

Level 3, T.S.B. Centre Court, 122 Devon Street East, New Plymouth.

18 March 1982.

6655

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MARGARET CARTER LTD. (hereinafter called "the Company"):

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, that Neilson Murdoch Harris of Auckland, company secretary, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact that the company has discharged all the debts and list ceased to operate and has discharged all the debts and lia-

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the date of the last publication or posting of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Auckland this 16th day of March 1982.

N. M. HARRIS.

6661

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of LEIGHTON HILL PROPERTIES LTD. (hereinafter called "the Company"):

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, that Neilson Murdoch Harris of Auckland, company secretary, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact that the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all the debts and liabilities.

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the date of the last publication or posting of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Auckland this 16th day of March 1982.

N. M. HARRIS.

6662

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of ROBINSON HOLDINGS LTD. (hereinafter called "the Company"):

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, that Neilson Murdoch Harris of Auckland, company secretary, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact that the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all the debts and liabili-

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the date of the last publication or posting of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Auckland this 16th day of March 1982.

N. M. HARRIS.

6664

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of N. & J. ROBINSON BROS. CLOTHING LTD. (hereinafter called "the Company"):

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, that Neilson Murdoch Harris of Auckland, company secretary, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact that the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all the debts and liabili-

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the date of the last publication or posting of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Auckland this 16th day of March 1982.

N. M. HARRIS.

6665

NOTICE OF APPLICATION FOR DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of C. AND P. ROBINSON LTD. (hereinafter called "the Company"):

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to section 335A (3) of the Companies Act 1955, that Neilson Murdoch Harris of Auckland, company secretary, proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies at Auckland for a declaration of dissolution of the company by reason of the fact that the company has ceased to operate and has discharged all the debts and liabili-

Unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days from the date of the last publication or posting of this notice the Registrar may dissolve the company.

Dated at Auckland this 16th day of March 1982,

N. M. HARRIS.

6663

No. of Company: HN. 52/207

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

PURSUANT TO SECTION 335A

Name of Company: E. W. GREY LTD.

I, JACK EDWARD HAMMOND, of Te Awamutu, secretary of E. W. Grey Ltd., hereby give notice that pursuant to section 335A of the Companies Act 1955, I propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar of Companies within 30 days of the date this notice is published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

J. E. HAMMOND, Secretary.

1 Alexandra Street (P.O. Box 85), Te Awamutu. 6632 estratas es es esta en el 2010 tipo (2010, el 10, diferencia)